

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 Street & Utility Improvements - Marshall Court, Catafalque Drive and Blackhawk Pat
Village of Shorewood Hills

Engineer's Project Number: SH 85 Bid Deadline: Changed via addendum to March 1, 2019 at 11:00 a.m local time

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | BID | | PRE-BID ESTIMATE | | Parisi Construction Co. Inc. | | S & L Underground, Inc. | | Maddrell Excavating LLC | |
|---------------------|---|--------|-----------|------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| | | QUANT. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Utility Work | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer | 226 | lin. ft. | \$ 80.00 | \$ 18,080.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 21,470.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 66,670.00 | \$ 268.00 | \$ 60,568.00 |
| 2. | Standard Sanitary Manhole Castings | 2 | each | \$ 680.00 | \$ 1,360.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 766.00 | \$ 1,532.00 |
| 3. | 48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry | 12.8 | vert. ft. | \$ 400.00 | \$ 5,120.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 6,272.00 | \$ 433.00 | \$ 5,542.40 | \$ 734.00 | \$ 9,395.20 |
| 4. | 6" Sanitary Lateral Wyes | 2 | each | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 174.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 5. | 6" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals | 74 | lin. ft. | \$ 65.00 | \$ 4,810.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 4,514.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 6,512.00 | \$ 232.00 | \$ 17,168.00 |
| 6. | Sanitary Lateral Reconnections | 3 | each | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 1,205.00 | \$ 3,615.00 | \$ 2,234.00 | \$ 6,702.00 |
| 7. | 10" D.I. Water Main | 417 | lin. ft. | \$ 95.00 | \$ 39,615.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 41,700.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 57,546.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 78,396.00 |
| 8. | 6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads | 334 | lin. ft. | \$ 83.00 | \$ 27,722.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 28,390.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 42,418.00 | \$ 224.00 | \$ 74,816.00 |
| 9. | 4" D.I. Water Main | 5 | lin. ft. | \$ 80.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 116.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 675.00 |
| 10. | 10" Gate Valves & Boxes | 1 | each | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,026.00 | \$ 3,026.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 11. | 6" Gate Valves & Boxes | 9 | each | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 19,800.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 738.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 19,800.00 |
| 12. | Hydrants | 3 | each | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 14,100.00 | \$ 4,350.00 | \$ 13,050.00 | \$ 8,900.00 | \$ 26,700.00 |
| 13. | 2" Corporation Stops | 1 | each | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,155.00 | \$ 1,155.00 | \$ 866.00 | \$ 866.00 |
| 14. | 2" Curb Stops | 1 | each | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 811.00 | \$ 811.00 | \$ 698.00 | \$ 698.00 |
| 15. | 2" Copper Water Service Laterals | 70 | lin. ft. | \$ 75.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 5,460.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 6,370.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 12,600.00 |
| 16. | Water Service Lateral Reconnections | 1 | each | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 1,560.00 | \$ 1,560.00 | \$ 2,345.00 | \$ 2,345.00 |
| 17. | Water Main Reconnections | 3 | each | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 8,700.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 7,875.00 | \$ 6,784.00 | \$ 20,352.00 |
| 18. | 6" PVC Storm Sewer | 17 | lin. ft. | \$ 55.00 | \$ 935.00 | \$ 83.00 | \$ 1,411.00 | \$ 67.00 | \$ 1,139.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 1,496.00 |
| 19. | 8" PVC Storm Sewer | 19 | lin. ft. | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,140.00 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 1,748.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 3,040.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 1,729.00 |
| 20. | 10" PVC Storm Sewer | 30 | lin. ft. | \$ 70.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 1,920.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 2,880.00 |
| 21. | 12" Cl. IV RCP Storm Sewer | 103 | lin. ft. | \$ 56.00 | \$ 5,768.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 8,137.00 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 8,961.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 9,785.00 |
| 22. | 15" Cl. III RCP Storm Sewer | 401 | lin. ft. | \$ 65.00 | \$ 26,065.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 31,278.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 36,491.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 34,085.00 |
| 23. | 21" Cl. III RCP Storm Sewer | 5 | lin. ft. | \$ 70.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 123.00 | \$ 615.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 550.00 |
| 24. | 24" Cl. III RCP Storm Sewer | 5 | lin. ft. | \$ 75.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 131.00 | \$ 655.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 550.00 |
| 25. | 30" Cl. III RCP Storm Sewer | 291 | lin. ft. | \$ 90.00 | \$ 26,190.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 34,920.00 | \$ 133.00 | \$ 38,703.00 | \$ 211.00 | \$ 61,401.00 |
| 26. | 36" Cl. III RCP Storm Sewer | 6 | lin. ft. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 167.00 | \$ 1,002.00 | \$ 417.00 | \$ 2,502.00 |
| 27. | 48" Storm Manhole, Including Casting | 6 | each | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 2,920.00 | \$ 17,520.00 | \$ 4,467.00 | \$ 26,802.00 |
| 28. | Rectangular Catch Basins | 9 | each | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 24,300.00 | \$ 2,730.00 | \$ 24,570.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 27,900.00 |
| 29. | Trench Drain Casting Installation on Existing Flume | 4 | each | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 8,730.00 | \$ 34,920.00 | \$ 2,660.00 | \$ 10,640.00 |
| 30. | Inlet Constructed on Pipe, Including Casting | 1 | each | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 5,300.00 |
| 31. | Infiltration Site Excavation and Grading | 1 | lump sum | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 8,660.00 | \$ 8,660.00 | \$ 17,800.00 | \$ 17,800.00 |
| 32. | 24" Area Inlet Constructed on Pipe, Including Casting | 1 | each | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 1,480.00 | \$ 1,480.00 | \$ 5,990.00 | \$ 5,990.00 |

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 Street & Utility Improvements - Marshall Court, Catafalque Drive and Blackhawk Pat

Village of Shorewood Hills

Engineer's Project Number: SH 85 Bid Deadline: Changed via addendum to March 1, 2019 at 11:00 a.m local time

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | BID | | PRE-BID ESTIMATE | | Parisi Construction Co. Inc. | | S & L Underground, Inc. | | Maddrell Excavating LLC | |
|--------------------|---|--------|----------------------|------------------|--------------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| | | QUANT. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 33. | Engineered Soil | 40 | cu. yds. | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 139.00 | \$ 5,560.00 |
| 34. | Granular Storage, Pea Gravel and Sand Interface | 43 | cu. yds. | \$ 13.50 | \$ 580.50 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 2,451.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 4,085.00 | \$ 154.00 | \$ 6,622.00 |
| 35. | Hardwood Mulch Surface | 7 | sq. yds. | \$ 12.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 805.00 | \$ 173.00 | \$ 1,211.00 |
| 36. | 8" Underdrain - Perforated, Including Clean-Out and Cap | 34 | lin. ft. | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,190.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 2,686.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 1,496.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 2,992.00 |
| Street Work | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 37. | Excavation/Fill to Subbase | 1 | lump sum | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 66,200.00 | \$ 66,200.00 | \$ 382,200.00 | \$ 382,200.00 |
| 38. | Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials | 458 | cu. yds. | \$ 25.00 | \$ 11,450.00 | \$ 31.25 | \$ 14,312.50 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 10,534.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 12,366.00 |
| 39. | 3" Breaker Run | 3,667 | tons | \$ 13.00 | \$ 47,671.00 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 56,838.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 55,005.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 69,673.00 |
| 40. | 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course | 3,006 | tons | \$ 13.50 | \$ 40,581.00 | \$ 17.25 | \$ 51,853.50 | \$ 16.50 | \$ 49,599.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 57,114.00 |
| 41. | 30" Barrier Concrete Curb & Gutter | 925 | lin. ft. | \$ 12.00 | \$ 11,100.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 26,825.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 31,450.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 27,750.00 |
| 42. | 30" Mountable Concrete Curb & Gutter | 771 | lin. ft. | \$ 14.00 | \$ 10,794.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 22,359.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 26,214.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 23,130.00 |
| 43. | Spot Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement | 232 | lin. ft. | \$ 25.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 10,440.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 8,584.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,960.00 |
| 44. | 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk | 4,272 | sq. ft. | \$ 4.25 | \$ 18,156.00 | \$ 6.30 | \$ 26,913.60 | \$ 10.25 | \$ 43,788.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 27,768.00 |
| 45. | 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Concrete Driveway Approaches | 1,743 | sq. ft. | \$ 4.75 | \$ 8,279.25 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 13,072.50 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 19,173.00 | \$ 6.75 | \$ 11,765.25 |
| 46. | Truncated Dome Panels | 76 | sq. ft. | \$ 32.00 | \$ 2,432.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 3,420.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 2,660.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 2,660.00 |
| 47. | Modular Concrete Retaining Wall | 302 | Face sq. Ft. | \$ 65.00 | \$ 19,630.00 | \$ 49.75 | \$ 15,024.50 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 14,194.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 14,194.00 |
| 48. | 30" Concrete Steps | 8 | lineal feet of tread | \$ 70.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 408.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 49. | Concrete Median Island- University Bay Drive | 1 | lump sum | \$ 6,098.00 | \$ 6,098.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 8,950.00 | \$ 8,950.00 | \$ 5,375.00 | \$ 5,375.00 |
| 50. | Concrete Pavers Border - L Shape | 338 | lin. ft. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 10,140.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 18,252.00 | \$ 123.00 | \$ 41,574.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 25,350.00 |
| 51. | Concrete Pavers Border - U Shape | 60 | lin. ft. | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 11,100.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 52. | Sawcutting | 349 | lin. ft. | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,047.00 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 453.70 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,396.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,570.50 |
| 53. | 2" Hot-Mix Lower Course Asphalt, Type 4 LT 58-28S | 600 | tons | \$ 68.00 | \$ 40,800.00 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 52,200.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 76.60 | \$ 45,960.00 |
| 54. | Cleaning and Tacking | 4,732 | sq. yds. | \$ 0.50 | \$ 2,366.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 473.20 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 473.20 | \$ 0.45 | \$ 2,129.40 |
| 55. | 1 1/2" Surface Course Asphalt, Type 4 LT 58-28S | 450 | tons | \$ 70.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 39,150.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 76.60 | \$ 34,470.00 |
| 56. | 2" Asphalt Driveway | 109 | sq. yds. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,270.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 2,616.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,815.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 3,052.00 |
| 57. | 3" Asphalt Path Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S | 1,603 | sq. yds. | \$ 14.00 | \$ 22,442.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 27,251.00 | \$ 15.70 | \$ 25,167.10 | \$ 16.30 | \$ 26,128.90 |
| 58. | Permeable Concrete Pavers | 158 | sq. ft. | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,844.00 | \$ 44.50 | \$ 7,031.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 7,110.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 11,850.00 |
| 59. | Impermeable Concrete Pavers Over Asphalt Base | 852 | sq. ft. | \$ 21.00 | \$ 17,892.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 17,040.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 20,448.00 | \$ 18.90 | \$ 16,102.80 |
| 60. | Streetscape Amenities and Installation | 1 | lump sum | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,405.00 | \$ 1,405.00 | \$ 1,405.00 | \$ 1,405.00 |

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 Street & Utility Improvements - Marshall Court, Catafalque Drive and Blackhawk Pat

Village of Shorewood Hills

Engineer's Project Number: SH 85 Bid Deadline: Changed via addendum to March 1, 2019 at 11:00 a.m local time

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | BID | | PRE-BID ESTIMATE | | Parisi Construction Co. Inc. | | S & L Underground, Inc. | | Maddrell Excavating LLC | |
|----------------------------|--|--------|------------------------|------------------|---------------|------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|
| | | QUANT. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 61. | Trees and Plantings | 1 | lump sum | \$ 23,200.00 | \$ 23,200.00 | \$ 16,700.00 | \$ 16,700.00 | \$ 15,765.00 | \$ 15,765.00 | \$ 15,765.00 | \$ 15,765.00 |
| 62. | Tree Grates and Frame | 2 | locations | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 8,755.00 | \$ 17,510.00 | \$ 8,355.00 | \$ 16,710.00 |
| 63. | Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching | 1,046 | sq. yds. | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4,184.00 | \$ 10.25 | \$ 10,721.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 12,552.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 4,340.90 |
| 64. | 2" PVC Conduit | 460 | lin. ft. | \$ 20.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 6.40 | \$ 2,944.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 5,980.00 | \$ 12.10 | \$ 5,566.00 |
| 65. | Street Light Bases | 3 | each | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 995.00 | \$ 2,985.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 2,940.00 |
| 66. | Street Lights and Poles | 3 | each | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 3,025.00 | \$ 9,075.00 | \$ 2,980.00 | \$ 8,940.00 |
| 67. | New 6' High Fence, Picket-Type | 296 | lin. ft. | \$ 85.00 | \$ 25,160.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 19,240.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 18,056.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 18,056.00 |
| 68. | New 6' High Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, Including Gates | 1,012 | lin. ft. | \$ 65.00 | \$ 65,780.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 47,564.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 44,528.00 | \$ 44.20 | \$ 44,730.40 |
| 69. | Wayfinding Signage | 1 | lump sum | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,150.00 | \$ 4,150.00 | \$ 4,150.00 | \$ 4,150.00 |
| 70. | Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon System- Blackhawk Path | 1 | each | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 12,700.00 | \$ 12,700.00 | \$ 12,205.00 | \$ 12,205.00 | \$ 12,029.00 | \$ 12,029.00 |
| 71. | Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon System- Post Farm Park | 1 | each | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 12,700.00 | \$ 12,700.00 | \$ 12,205.00 | \$ 12,205.00 | \$ 12,029.00 | \$ 12,029.00 |
| 72. | Permanent Pavement Markings | 1 | lump sum | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 20,800.00 | \$ 20,800.00 | \$ 19,575.00 | \$ 19,575.00 | \$ 19,575.00 | \$ 19,575.00 |
| 73. | Erosion Control | 1 | lump sum | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 18,800.00 | \$ 18,800.00 | \$ 15,790.00 | \$ 15,790.00 | \$ 26,780.00 | \$ 26,780.00 |
| 74. | Traffic Control - Phase I | 1 | lump sum | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 12,800.00 |
| 75. | Traffic Control - Phase II | 1 | lump sum | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 13,200.00 |
| 76. | Traffic Control - Phase III | 1 | lump sum | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 22,750.00 | \$ 22,750.00 |
| | TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$ 895,310.75 | | \$ 1,133,312.50 | | \$ 1,267,002.70 | | \$ 1,617,943.35 |
| ALTERNATE BID ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| A1. | Remove Asphalt Path | 1,011 | sq. yds. | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4,044.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 7,077.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10,110.00 | \$ 33.80 | \$ 34,171.80 |
| A2. | Sawcutting | 59 | lin. ft. | \$ 3.00 | \$ 177.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 236.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 236.00 |
| A3. | 3" Asphalt Path Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S | 1,324 | sq. yds. | \$ 14.00 | \$ 18,536.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 22,508.00 | \$ 13.70 | \$ 18,138.80 | \$ 16.30 | \$ 21,581.20 |
| A4. | ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course | 591 | tons | \$ 13.50 | \$ 7,978.50 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 11,820.00 | \$ 16.20 | \$ 9,574.20 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 11,229.00 |
| A5. | Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 993 | sq. yds. | \$ 4.00 | \$ 3,972.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 10,426.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 11,916.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 8,440.50 |
| | ALTERNATE BID TOTAL | | | | \$ 34,707.50 | | \$ 52,126.50 | | \$ 49,975.00 | | \$ 75,658.50 |
| SUPPLEMENTAL BIDS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S1. | Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill | 800 | cu. yds. in the trench | \$ 40.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 36.60 | \$ 29,280.00 |
| S2. | Property Corner Replacement | 1 | each | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| S3. | Erosion Matting | 50 | sq. yds. | \$ 4.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 120.00 |
| | SUPPLEMENTAL BID TOTAL | | | | \$ 33,000.00 | | \$ 24,650.00 | | \$ 19,800.00 | | \$ 30,300.00 |